FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

Our Ref.: 66001-2051

OMB 0651-0027 68.99

RE

06-10-1999



101059106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name MCG Finance Corporation Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party — Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name _e data resources, inc. f/k/a Environmental Data Resources, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of
Address (line 1) 6530 Post Road
Address (line 2) Southport, Connecticut 06490
Address (line 3)
IndividualGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
6/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000214 75374697 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 FC:481 40.00 DP PT:482 275.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0862

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00		Page 2		PARTMENT OF Patent and Traden TRADEMAR	nark Office	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party o	nły.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Num	ber (202) 467-	7514		
Name	Nancy L. Rowe, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP					
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, NW, Attn: TMSU					
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ding any attachments. #_3				
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Frademark Application Number or the Reg	n Number(s) jistration Number (DO NOT EN		nal numbers are atta ers for the same pro		
Trademark Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s)			
75/374,697 75/374,696 75/375,151		1,984,574 1,936,592 1,570,360	1,989,008 1,912,851	1,964,082 1,793,630	1,955,302 1,728,176	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. 12						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Dep				\$ <u>315.00</u> sit Account Number: <u>13-4520</u>		
	Aut	horization to charge additional t	fees: Yes_	<u>X</u> No		
Statement and Signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original documerein.	the foregoing information is to ment. Charges to deposit acco	rue and correct a unt are authorize	nd any attached d, as indicated		

! WA/1243245.1

Nancy L. Rowe
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0863

June 8, 1999 Date Signed

Schedule

Applications

COMPCHECK Plus Design	75/374,697
RISKCHECK Plus Design	75/374,696
MAPHOUND Plus Design	75/375,151
Registrations	
EDR-PRIOR USE REPORT	1,984,574
GEOCHECK	1,989,008
EDR-AUDITCHECK	1,964,082
TOXICHECK (Stylized)	1,955,302
THE ENVIRONMENTAL RADIUS MAP REPORT	
WITH TOXICHECK ANALYSIS	1,936,592
THE ENVIRONMENTAL RADIUS MAP REPORT	1,912,851
EDR	1,793,630
MAPFAX (Stylized)	1,728,176
TOXICHECK ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION SERVICES	1,570,360

4/1243204.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0864

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 20, 1996, by and between MCG Finance Corporation (as successor in interest to First Union National Bank and Signet Bank)("MCG") and e data resources, inc. (formerly known as Environmental Data Resources, Inc.)(as amended, the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed them in the Agreement.

In consideration of the full, unconditional and indefeasible payment to MCG of the entire indebtedness due under the Loan Documents and Credit Agreement, MCG hereby terminates the Agreement and any security interests granted in the Collateral thereunder, and releases any and all interest MCG has in the Collateral.

Executed as a document under seal as of the _____ day of May, 1999.

WITNESS:

MCG FINANCE CORPORATION

("MCG")

By:

B. Hagen Saville, Executive Vice

President

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0865

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Start_	District	of Columbia
		22

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this 4th day of May, personally appeared B. Hagen Saville, to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Executive Vice President of MCG Finance Corporation, and that said instrument (i.e. the Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement) was signed on behalf of said MCG Finance Corporation (as successor to First Union National Bank and Signet Bank) by authority of its Board of Directors (through its Credit Committee), and the said B. Hagen Saville acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

Phyllis J. Jegunon Notary Public

My Commission Expires: PHYLLIS T. FERGUSON
Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Expires February 28, 2009

K:\CORPF\ERI\DMG Information\TERMINATION of IP Agreements edr.doc

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0866